

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR



2026:CGHC:17835

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2333 of 2014

Bharat Petroleum Company Ltd. And Anr. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Ors.

1/07/2015	Shri B.P. Sharma, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for a short time to examine the legal position in view of order dated 4.4.2014 passed by this Court in Writ Appeal No.898 of 1999 (Indian Oil Corporation Vs. State of C.G. & Ors.) in view of the submission of learned counsel for the petitioners that the legal issue arising for consideration in the present case is settled in the aforesaid decision. As prayed, list it in the week after next. Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge	
Praveen		