



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 2333 of 2014Bharat Petroleum Company Ltd. and Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

02/09/2016	Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioners. Shri A.S. Kachhawaha, Additional Advocate General for the State/Respondents 1 to 3. Shri H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate with Shri Viprasen Agrawal, Advocate for Respondents 4 and 5. Heard on I.A. No. 4 of 2016, application for urgent hearing. This is a writ petition of the year 2014. There are many other older petitions pending and no ground has been made out for hearing this petition out of turn. I find no reason why Respondent No. 5 should jump the queue. Thus, the application (I.A. No. 4 of 2016) is rejected at this stage. Sd/- (Deepak Gupta) Chief Justice	
Vatti		