



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2333 of 2014

Bharat Petroleum Company Ltd. And Anr. **versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

26/09/2024	Shri K.N. Singh, Advocate appeared on behalf Shri B.P.Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners. Shri D.K.Singh, P.L. for the State. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No. 4 and 5. Learned Counsel for the respondent No. 4 and 5 submits that the period of 'Lease' was already expired in the year - 2008 and stay is operating against them. They are seeking time again and again. As such, any fixed date may be given. Learned counsel for the petitioner appeared on behalf of Shri Sharma submits that his senior is arguing before another Bench. As prayed, list it in the week commencing 14th October, 2024. Interim Relief granted earlier, shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ashish	