



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2333 of 2014

Bharat Petroleum Company Ltd. And Anr. **versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

17/10/2024	Shri B.P.Sharma, Advocate appeared along-with Shri Sameer Oraon, Advocate for the petitioners. Shri D.K. Singh, P.L. for the respondent / State. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No. 4 & 5. State counsel seeks two week time for instruction in respect of application filed by the petitioner dated 14/10/2024. List the matter in the week commencing 18th November, 2024. Meanwhile, Interim Relief granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ashish	