



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2333 of 2014

Bharat Petroleum Company Ltd. & Anr. **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order Sheet

19/11/2024	Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioners. Shri Swajeet Singh Ubeja, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondents No.1 to 3. None for other Respondents. Learned State Counsel submits that on earlier date, this Court had directed to seek instructions, but, till date no instructions have been received and, therefore, he prays for a week's time to seek instructions. As prayed for, a week's time is granted to the State Counsel to seek instructions. List the case in the week commencing 2.12.2024. The interim order granted earlier shall continue. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Gopal Singh